に-こよっちら EV 216779385 US

	250	•
	41	
_	1	•
7	+	

Form PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	02 - 2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	636928 Jinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James S. Hackett	Name: JELD-WEN, Inc.
Rod C. Harlin Daniel Stanley Malicki  DEC 2 3 2003	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party (as attached Yes No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Blvd.
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	P.O. Box 1329
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Klamath Falls State: OR Zip: 97601-0268
Execution Date: December 11, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
29/188,769  Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Michael Boggs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1001 West Fourth Street	16-1435
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101-2400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.  J. Michael Boggs	lichael Boss 12/23/03
Name of Person Signing 2003 DBYRNE 00000128 161435 29188769	Signature Date
<b>\</b>	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney's Docket No. 49942-286782	_	PATENT
	For: For: For:	<ul><li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li><li>☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent</li><li>☐ PCT Application</li></ul>
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS
		GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuation
ASSIGNOR (Inventors):		
James S. Hackett Name of Inventor/Assignor		726 Loma Linda Drive  Klamath Falls, OR 97601  Address
		<u>USA</u> Nationality
Rod C. Harlin Name of Inventor/Assignor		3919 Redondo Way  Klamath Falls, OR 97603
		Address <u>USA</u> Nationality
<u>Daniel Stanley Malicki</u> Name of Inventor/Assignor		10115 Cinnamon Teal Drive
		Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Address
		<u>USA</u> Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
JELD-WEN, Inc. Name of Assignee	3250	Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329
	Klan	nath Falls, OR 97601-0268
	Addr	
		regon corporation onality

1 of 2

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## STEEL DOOR

and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application No. 29/188,769 filed on August 22, 2003, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set h	nand and seal,
James S. Hackett Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
V	/2-/1-03 Date
Rod C. Harlin	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
Daniel Stanley Malicki	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
49942-286782 WINLIB01:1019613.1	

Attorney's Docket No. 49942-286782		PATENT
	For: For:	<ul><li>☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights</li><li>☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent</li><li>☐ PCT Application</li></ul>
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION	BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS
		GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuation
ASSIGNOR (Inventors):		
James S. Hackett Name of Inventor/Assignor		726 Loma Linda Drive  Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Address  USA Nationality
Rod C. Harlin  Name of Inventor/Assignor		3919 Redondo Way  Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Address  USA Nationality
Daniel Stanley Malicki Name of Inventor/Assignor		10115 Cinnamon Teal Drive  Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Address  USA Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	3250	Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329

1 of 2

Nationality

Address

Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268

an Oregon corporation

Name of Assignee

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## **STEEL DOOR**

and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/188,769</u> filed on <u>August 22, 2003</u>, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal,

WINLIB01:1019613.1

James S. Hackett	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Rod C. Harlin Name of Inventor	Date  Signature of Inventor  Nov 25, 2003  Date
Daniel Stanley Malicki Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
49942-286782	

2 of 2

Attornay's Docket No. 40042 286782		PATENT
Attorney's Docket No. 49942-286782		■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights ■ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent □ PCT Application
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION	BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS
In consideration of the payment b (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby consideration,	y ASSI y ackn	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuation
ASSIGNOR (Inventors):		
James S. Hackett Name of Inventor/Assignor		726 Loma Linda Drive  Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Address  USA Nationality
Rod C. Harlin Name of Inventor/Assignor		3919 Redondo Way  Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Address  USA Nationality
Daniel Stanley Malicki Name of Inventor/Assignor		10115 Cinnamon Teal Drive  Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Address  USA Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	3250	Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329

1 of 2

Address

Nationality

an Oregon corporation

Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268

Name of Assignee

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## STEEL DOOR

and which is found in a U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/188,769</u> filed on <u>August 22, 2003</u>, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal,

James S. Hackett	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date
Rod C. Harlin	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Daniel Stanley Malicki	Date Shal-Ci
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	12/01/03
	Date

49942-286782 WINLIB01:1019613.1

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003** 

2 of 2